KARACHI PORT TRUST PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

No. P&D-G (649)/2019/STB-75T/4/ Dated:

1 1 SEP 2020

Manager MIS , KPT

SUBJECT:

.....

SUPPLY OF FOUR (4) ASD SHIPPING TUGS (NEW and /or UNUSED) EACH WITH 75 TONS (MINIMUM) ASTERN SUSTAINABLE BOLLARD PULL

CAPACITY

Contract Award Proforma I & II

Reference: PPRA Reference No. TS 399715 E and Evaluation Reference no EV 28207

- With reference to the subject, please find attached herewith Contract Award Proforma I & II, in compliance with SRO 1170(I) / 2009 dated 09 July 2009. Same are to be uploaded at PPRA & KPT websites.
- Please take necessary action in this regard and forward snap shots of the uploaded document so that same may kept in the records. Urgent action is requested, please.

PROJECT ENGINEER (EAST),

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

11/09/2020.

Encl:

Contract Award Proforma I & II as per PPRA format

Copy to:

GM(P&D)

for information, please.

DY MGR (MIS-SW)
DY MGR (MIS-SW)
DE A-1, II
N.A-1, II
NY MGR (MIS-NW)
SY MGR (MIS-NW)
S, A.
PROGRAMMER
HELEVANT FILE

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORYAUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACTAWARD PROFORMA – I

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all public contracts of works, services and goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or more

T

1.	Name of the organization / deptt.	Karachi Port Trust
2.	Federal / provincial govt:	Federal Government
3.	Title of contract:	Supply of four (4) ASD Shipping Tugs (new and/or unused) Each with 75 tons (minimum) Astern Sustainable Bollard Pull Capacity
4.	Tender number:	TS 399715 E
5.	Brief description of contract :	Karachi Port is a premier main port of Pakistan, which handles approximately 55% of the sea trade of the country. KPI has been continuously handling, about 50 million ton of cargo in the recent years. Besides improving the port infrastructure, KPT intends to replace its flotilla in a phased manner. The first phase is being undertaken to purchase Four (4) ASD Shipping tugs (new and/or unused) each with 75 tons (minimum) astern sustainable bollard pull capacity USD 30,095,000/-
6.	Tender value ;	
7.	Engineer's estimate: (for civil works only)	Not applicable 10 months from opening of LC
8.	5 vineted completion period	10 months from opening
9.	Whether the procurement was included in annual Procurement plan?	Yes
10.	Advertisement: PPRA website (Yes/No) (federal agencies) (if yes give date and ppra's tender number)	Yes, dated 12 Sep 2019 vide TS 399715 E

D:\P&D\Tugs\Award\NAB & PPRA\09092020 - Contract Award Proforma - I & II.docx

Page 1 of 5

11.	Newspaper (Yes/No) (if yes give names of newspapers and dates	Dawn (12 Sep 2019), (A-1) Jang (12 Sep 2019) (A-2) Khaleej Times (12 Sep 2019) (A-3) Extension in bid submission date up to 15 Nov 2019: Dawn (23 Oct 2019), (A-4) Jang (23 Oct 2019) (A-5) Khaleej Times (24 Oct 2019) (A-6)
12.	Tender opened on (date and time)	15 Nov 2019 @ 1100 hrs
13.	Nature of purchase (local / international)	International
14.	Extension in due date (if any) yes/no	Yes (extended from 24 Oct 2019 to 15 Nov 2019)
15.	Number of tender documents sold (attach list of buyers)	26 bidders – List attached at annex B
16.	Whether qualification criteria was included in bidding / Tender documents yes/no (if yes enclose a copy)	Bidding document dated 12 Sep 2019 (Annex C) Addendum no. 1 dated 18 Oct 2019 (Annex C -1) Response to the Bidders' queries dated 18 Oct 2019 (Annex C-2) Addendum no. 2 dated 29 Oct 2019 (Annex C-3)
17.	(Yes/No) (if yes enclose a copy)	Bidding document dated 12 Sep 2019 (Annex C) Addendum no. 1 dated 18 Oct 2019 (Annex C -1) Response to the Bidders' queries dated 18 Oct 2019 (Annex C-2) Addendum no. 2 dated 29 Oct 2019 (Annex C-3)

D\P&D\Tugs\Award\NAB & PPRA\09092020 - Contract Award Proforma - I & II.docx

Page 2 of 5

18.	Which method of procurement was used: (tick one) Single stage – one envelope procedure (b) single stage – two envelope procedure (c) two stage bidding procedure (d) two stage – two envelope bidding procedure	Single Stage – Two Envelope procedure
19.	Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief Reasons (i.e. Emergency, direct contracting, negotiated tendering etc.)	Open Competitive Bidding
20.	Who is the approving authority	Trustees of Port of Karachi (KPT Board)
21.	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained For using a method other than open competitive bidding	Open Competitive Method was used.
22.	Number of bids received	TWO bids received. (1) M/s Damen (Netherlands) & (2) M/s Uzmar (Turkey)
23.	Whether the successful bidder was Lowest bidder (Yes / No)	Yes, as per award criteria, duly approved by PPRA vide letter no. 11 July 2019 (Annex D)
24.	Whether integrity pact was signed (Yes/No)	Yes At the time of Bid Submission- Annex E & Part of Contract agreement - Annex F

Name

Mr. Zia Ahmed Siddiqui

Designation: Project Engineer, East

Department: P&D Division, KPT

1000/2020

D\P&D\Tugs\Award\NAB & PPRA\09092020 - Contract Award Proforma - I & II.docx

Page 3 of 5

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORYAUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACTAWARD PROFORMA – II

king of successful bidder in luation report in necessary?) case extension was made in sonse time, what were the sons (briefly describe)	provided tuggage/ towing services KPT gave response time of 42 days and same was extended for further 22 days, at the
uation report d analysis (why procurement necessary?) case extension was made in sonse time, what were the	As per KPT Act 1887, it is an obligation of KPT to provided tuggage/ towing services KPT gave response time of 42 days and same was extended for further 22 days, at the
necessary?) case extension was made in sonse time, what were the	provided tuggage/ towing services KPT gave response time of 42 days and same was extended for further 22 days, at the
case extension was made in sonse time, what were the	was extended for further 22 days, at the
	requests of bidders.
ether names of the bidders and r prices were read at the time of opening of bids (/ no)	YES (Annex – I)
	18 Aug 2020 (copy of Contract Agreement attached – (Annex J)
atract award price	USD 30,095,000/-
ether copy of evaluation report en to all ders (yes/no) (attach copy of the	Yes. Evaluation Report as per Rule 35 uploaded at KPT and PPRA websites on 12 Mar 2020 vide no. EV 28207 (Annex – K)
	e of contract signing ach a copy of agreement) Intract award price ether copy of evaluation report en to all ders (yes/no) (attach copy of the evaluation report)

D \P&D\Tugs\Award\NAB & PPRA\09092020 - Contract Award Proforma - 1 & ILdocx

....

10.	Any complaints received (yes/no) (if yes result thereof)	Yes . Complaint received from disqualified firm i.e. M/s Damen but the bidder could not submit their compliant to Grievance Committee constituted in accordance with Rule 48. Letter of Convener Grievance Committee enclosed (Annex L)
11.	Any deviation from specifications given in the tender notice/ Documents (yes/no)	NO.
12	Deviation from qualification criteria (yes/no) (if yes give details)	No
13.	Special conditions, if any (give brief description)	No.

Name

Mr. Zia Ahmed Siddiqui

Designation: Project Engineer, East

Department: P&D Division, KPT

100/200